RESOLUTION

CHICKAHOMINY LICENSE AND USE AGREEMENT - BOAT STORAGE FACILITY

WHEREAS, James City County Parks and Recreation has partnered with the College of William and Mary ("the College") and community rowing clubs since 2000 to promote competitive and recreational rowing in the County; and

- WHEREAS, the need for a permanent boat storage facility was identified during the Shaping Our Shores Master Plan process and was included in the approved Master Plan for Chickahominy Riverfront Park; and
- WHEREAS, the Friends of Williamsburg Rowing will design, construct, and donate a boathouse facility to James City County with only electrical costs paid by James City County; and
- WHEREAS, a license and use agreement between James City County, the College, and the College Rowing Club has been prepared that details the exclusive usage of the facility to include maintenance and the payment of a Facility Usage Fee to the County; and
- WHEREAS, the addition of this boathouse with the license and agreement provides significant public benefit, protects the integrity of Chickahominy Riverfront Park, and allows citizens to participate in the programs at this facility.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the County Administrator or his designee to execute the Chickahominy License and Use Agreement for the construction and operation of a boat storage facility.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
KENNEDY	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
MCGLENNON	ABSTAIN
ICENHOUR	AYE
JONES	AYE

ATTEST:

Robert C. Middaugh

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of June, 2011.

WMBoatAgmt res